As at 31 December 2021, the Group had the following exposure to USD that is not designated in cash flow hedges:

 2021
$

2020
$

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 124,984 33,084
Trade and other receivables 1,931,965 1,828,421

 2,056,949 1,861,505
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables (847,936) (1,163,739)
Provisions (8,086) (7,618)

 (856,022) (1,171,357)

Net exposure 1,200,927 690,148

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the judgements by management of reasonably possible movements in foreign
exchange rates after consideration of the views of market commentators. The sensitivity is also based on foreign currency
risk exposures to financial asset and liability balances as at 31 December 2021.

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the AUD/USD exchange rate with all
other variables held constant.

The impact on the Group’s pre-tax profit is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The impact
on the Group’s equity is due to changes in the fair value of the deferred consideration.

The Group’s exposure for all other currencies is not material.

Effect on loss before

tax
$

Effect on equity

$
31 December 2021
AUD/USD +10%  120,093 120,093
AUD/USD -10%  (120,093) (120,093)

31 December 2020
AUD/USD +10%  69,015 69,015
AUD/USD -10%  (69,015) (69,015)

The movement in pre-tax profit is a result of changes to the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities denominated in
USD.

Latin Resources62

Latin Resources Limited – Annual Report 2021   62

(a) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that a financial instrument’s value will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates.
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk on its cash and cash equivalent balances.

The Board constantly monitors its interest rate exposure and attempts to maximise interest income by using a mixture of
fixed and variable interest rates, whilst ensuring sufficient funds are available for the Group’s operating activities.

As at 31 December 2021 the Group had the following exposure to Australian variable interest rate risk.

The convertible security funding effective interest rate is determined on the uplift of 20% of drawn values and the